:H \$65.00 4736

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM479460

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME
5560/0815

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Siemens Financial Services, Inc.		06/26/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Signcaster Corporation
Street Address:	9240 Grand Avenue
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55420
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4736900	PUNCH 'N PRESS
Registration Number:	3648360	ECONOSUB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson
Address Line 1: 300 N LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago II LINOIS 66

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22559-42-RFS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Project Catalina - Siemens Trademark Release re Signcaster Corporation#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006363 FRAME: 0990 source=Project Catalina - Siemens Trademark Release re Signcaster Corporation#page2.tif source=Project Catalina - Siemens Trademark Release re Signcaster Corporation#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006363 FRAME: 0991

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of June 26, 2018, by SIEMENS FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., as Agent ("Agent"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below) and the Collateral Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement), as applicable.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Signcaster Corporation ("Grantor") and Agent were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 29, 2015 (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in certain Trademarks and Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Agent, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 25, 2015, at Reel 5560, Frame 0815;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby terminates, cancels, releases and discharges its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "**Trademark Collateral**"):
 - (a) all of its registered Trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto:
 - (b) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing;
 - (c) subject to the Collateral Agreement, all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
 - (d) subject to the Collateral Agreement, all proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, any and all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006363 FRAME: 0992

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

SIEMENS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC.

By:

Name: Title:

Michael L. Zion

Vice President

Siemens Financial Services, Inc.

By: Name:

Title:

REEL: 006363 FRAME: 0993

SCHEDULE 1

Granior	Title	Serial	Registration No.	Filed	Issued
Signcaster Corporation	PUNCH 'N PRESS	86280249	4736900	5/13/2014	5/12/2015
Signcaster Corporation	ECONOSUB	77384166	3648360	1/30/2008	6/30/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 006363 FRAME: 0994

RECORDED: 06/26/2018